
Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

General Chemistry

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

1.0 ug/LBromate EPA 317.0 05/07/24 05/07/24AHE0283ND 1

0.10 mg/LDichloramine (1) SM 4500-Cl F 04/30/24  19:39 04/30/24AHD1918ND 1

0.10 mg/LMonochloramine (1) SM 4500-Cl F 04/30/24  19:39 04/30/24AHD1918ND 1

1.0 mg/LChloride EPA 300.0 05/01/24 05/01/24AHD19176.4 1

0.10 mg/LChlorine, Free Residual (1) SM 4500-Cl F 04/30/24  19:39 04/30/24AHD1918ND 1

0.10 mg/LChlorine, Total Residual (1) SM 4500-Cl F 04/30/24  19:39 04/30/24AHD1918ND 1

0.0050 mg/LChlorite EPA 300.1 05/08/24 05/08/24AHE0281ND 1

Surrogate: Dichloroacetate Acceptable range:  90-115 %106 %EPA 300.1

5.0 CUColor, Apparent SM 2120B 04/30/24  17:20 04/30/24AHD1907ND 1

pH UnitsColor pH (1) SM 4500-H+ B 04/30/24 04/30/24AHD19077.0 1

5.0 ug/LCyanide (total) SM 4500-CN E 05/06/24 05/07/24AHE0262ND 1

1.0 umhos/cmConductivity @ 25C SM 2510B 05/09/24 05/09/24AHE0524160 1

0.10 mg/LFluoride EPA 300.0 05/01/24 05/01/24AHD1917ND 1

Langelier Index SM 2330B 05/14/24 05/14/24AHE0881-2.0

0.050 mg/LMBAS, Calculated as LAS, mol wt 340 SM 5540C 04/30/24  18:55 05/01/24AHD1913ND 1

0.23 mg/LNitrate + Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 05/01/24  01:24 05/01/24AHD19170.51 1

0.23 mg/LNitrate as N EPA 300.0 05/01/24  01:24 05/01/24AHD19170.51 1

0.050 mg/LNitrite as N EPA 300.0 05/01/24  01:24 05/01/24AHD1917ND 1

1.0 T.O.N.Threshold Odor SM 2150B 04/30/24  16:45 04/30/24AHD1903ND 1

0.0 pH UnitspH (1) SM 4500-H+ B 05/09/24  15:12 05/09/24AHE05246.6 1

pH Temperature in °C 18.7

1.0 mg/LSulfate as SO4 EPA 300.0 05/01/24 05/01/24AHD19176.2 1

5.0 mg/LTotal Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 05/01/24 05/01/24AHE0075130 1

0.10 NTUTurbidity SM 2130B 04/30/24  17:38 04/30/24AHD19070.12 1

Metals

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

50 ug/LAluminum EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

2.0 ug/LAntimony EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

2.0 ug/LArsenic EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

50 ug/LBarium EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE025856 1

1.0 ug/LBeryllium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

1.0 ug/LCadmium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

0.10 mg/LCalcium EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE025813 1

10 ug/LChromium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

5.0 ug/LCopper EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

30 ug/LIron EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

1.0 ug/LLead EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

0.10 mg/LMagnesium EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE02583.9 1

10 ug/LManganese EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

10 ug/LNickel EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

2.0 mg/LPotassium EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE02583.2 1
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Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

Metals

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

2.0 ug/LSelenium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

10 ug/LSilver EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

1.0 mg/LSodium EPA 200.7 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE025810 1

1.0 ug/LThallium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

0.41 mg/LHardness as CaCO3 SM 2340B 50

1.0 ug/LUranium EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

50 ug/LZinc EPA 200.8 05/06/24 05/08/24AHE0258ND 1

Organics

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

EDB and DBCP by GC-ECD

0.020 ug/LEthylene Dibromide (EDB) EPA 504.1 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.010 ug/LDibromochloropropane (DBCP) EPA 504.1 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

Surrogate: 1-Br-2-Nitrobenzene Acceptable range:  70-130 %104 %EPA 504.1

Organohalide Pesticides and PCBs by GC-ECD

0.075 ug/LAldrin EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.10 ug/LChlordane (Technical) EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.020 ug/LDieldrin EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.10 ug/LEndrin EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.010 ug/LHeptachlor EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.010 ug/LHeptachlor Epoxide EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.50 ug/LHexachlorobenzene EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

1.0 ug/LHexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.20 ug/LLindane EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

10 ug/LMethoxychlor EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

0.50 ug/LPCB Aroclor Screen EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

1.0 ug/LToxaphene EPA 505 05/06/24 05/06/24AHE0251ND 1

Surrogate: 1-Br-2-Nitrobenzene Acceptable range:  70-130 %104 %EPA 505

Chlorinated Acid Herbicides by GC-ECD

1.0 ug/L2,4,5-T EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

1.0 ug/L2,4,5-TP (Silvex) EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

10 ug/L2,4-D EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

2.0 ug/LBentazon EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

10 ug/LDalapon EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

1.5 ug/LDicamba EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

2.0 ug/LDinoseb EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

0.20 ug/LPentachlorophenol EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

1.0 ug/LPicloram EPA 515.4 05/08/24 05/10/24AHE0425ND 1

Surrogate: DCPAA Acceptable range:  70-130 %98 %EPA 515.4

Volatile Organics by GC-MS

0.50 ug/L1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,1,1-Trichloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1
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Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

Organics

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

Volatile Organics by GC-MS

0.50 ug/L1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

10 ug/L1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,1,2-Trichloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,1-Dichloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,1-Dichloroethene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,1-Dichloropropene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110 B1.1ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2-Dichlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2-Dichloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,2-Dichloropropane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,3-Dichlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,3-Dichloropropane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L1,4-Dichlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L2,2-Dichloropropane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

5.0 ug/L2-Butanone EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L2-Chlorotoluene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

10 ug/L2-Hexanone EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/L4-Chlorotoluene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

5.0 ug/L4-Methyl-2-pentanone EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

10 ug/LAcetone EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBromobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBromochloromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBromoform EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LBromomethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LCarbon Tetrachloride EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LChlorobenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LChloroethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LChloroform EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LChloromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Lcis-1,2-Dichloroethene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Lcis-1,3-Dichloropropene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LDibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LDibromomethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LDichlorodifluoromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LDichloromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LEthyl tert-Butyl Ether (ETBE) EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LEthylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LHexachlorobutadiene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LIsopropylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1
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Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

Organics

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

Volatile Organics by GC-MS

0.50 ug/Lm,p-Xylenes EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LMethyl-t-butyl ether EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LNaphthalene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110 B1.1ND 1

0.50 ug/Ln-Butylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Ln-Propylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Lo-Xylene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Lp-Isopropyltoluene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Lsec-Butylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LStyrene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

3.0 ug/Ltert-Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME) EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

2.0 ug/Ltert-Butyl alcohol (TBA) EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Ltert-Butylbenzene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LTetrachloroethene (PCE) EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LToluene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Ltrans-1,2-Dichloroethene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/Ltrans-1,3-Dichloropropene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LTrichloroethene (TCE) EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

5.0 ug/LTrichlorofluoromethane EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LVinyl Chloride EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LTotal 1,3-Dichloropropene EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

0.50 ug/LTotal Trihalomethanes ND

0.50 ug/LTotal Xylenes EPA 524.2 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0110ND 1

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 Acceptable range:  70-130 %115 %EPA 524.2

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene Acceptable range:  70-130 %116 %EPA 524.2

Semi-Volatile Organics by GC-MS

1.0 ug/LAlachlor EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.50 ug/LAtrazine EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.10 ug/LBenzo(a)pyrene EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

5.0 ug/LBis(2-ethylhexyl) adipate EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

3.0 ug/LBis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

10 ug/LBromacil EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.38 ug/LButachlor EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.25 ug/LDiazinon EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

10 ug/LDimethoate EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.50 ug/LMetolachlor EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.50 ug/LMetribuzin EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

2.0 ug/LMolinate EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

0.50 ug/LPropachlor EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

1.0 ug/LSimazine EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

1.0 ug/LThiobencarb EPA 525.3 05/02/24 05/03/24AHE0089ND 1

Surrogate: 1,3-Dimethyl-2-nitrobenzene Acceptable range:  70-130 %90 %EPA 525.3

Surrogate: Benzo(a)pyrene-d12 Acceptable range:  70-130 %111 %EPA 525.3

Surrogate: Triphenyl Phosphate Acceptable range:  70-130 %113 %EPA 525.3
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Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

Organics

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

Carbamates by HPLC

3.0 ug/L3-Hydroxycarbofuran EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

3.0 ug/LAldicarb EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

2.0 ug/LAldicarb Sulfone EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

3.0 ug/LAldicarb Sulfoxide EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

5.0 ug/LCarbaryl EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

5.0 ug/LCarbofuran EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

2.0 ug/LMethomyl EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

20 ug/LOxamyl EPA 531.1 05/07/24 05/08/24AHE0337ND 1

Glyphosate by HPLC

25 ug/LGlyphosate EPA 547 05/08/24 05/08/24AHE0422ND 1

Surrogate: AMPA Acceptable range:  70-130 %91 %EPA 547

Endothall by GC-MS

45 ug/LEndothall EPA 548.1 04/30/24 05/02/24AHD1920ND 1

Diquat by HPLC

4.0 ug/LDiquat EPA 549.2 05/02/24 05/14/24AHE0094ND 1

Haloacetic Acids by GC-MS

1.0 ug/LDibromoacetic Acid (DBAA) EPA 552.3 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0093ND 1

1.0 ug/LDichloroacetic Acid (DCAA) EPA 552.3 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0093ND 1

1.0 ug/LMonobromoacetic Acid (MBAA) EPA 552.3 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0093ND 1

2.0 ug/LMonochloroacetic Acid (MCAA) EPA 552.3 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0093ND 1

1.0 ug/LTrichloroacetic Acid (TCAA) EPA 552.3 05/02/24 05/02/24AHE0093ND 1

2.0 ug/LTotal Haloacetic Acids ND

Surrogate: 2-Bromobutanoic Acid Acceptable range:  70-130 %101 %EPA 552.3
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Certificate of Analysis

AHD4026
Annual Title 21

Sample Description: Spring

Sample ID: AHD4026-03RE1 04/30/2024 - 11:50

Sampled By: 

Grab

BSK Bottled Water

Sample Date - Time:

Matrix:

Sample Type:

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

General Chemistry

ResultAnalyte RL Prepared Analyzed
RL

MultUnitsMethod Batch Qual

3.0 mg/LAlkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320B 05/10/24 05/10/24AHE062178 1

3.0 mg/LBicarbonate as CaCO3 SM 2320B 05/10/24 05/10/24AHE062178 1

3.0 mg/LCarbonate as CaCO3 SM 2320B 05/10/24 05/10/24AHE0621ND 1

3.0 mg/LHydroxide as CaCO3 SM 2320B 05/10/24 05/10/24AHE0621ND 1
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